Crime Log: 2025

All crimes and other cases reported to the University Police Department in 2025 are listed, including changes in status and the outcome of all cases under investigation.

Nature (Classification)
Larceny

Assist Other Agency
Baker Act
Suspicious Incident
Assist Other Agency
Information
Suspicious Person
Mental Health Crisis
Information

Mental Health Crisis
Assist Other Agency
Information

Traffic Crash
Information
Information

Assist Other Agency
Assist Other Agency
Information
Information
Suspicious Incident
Assist Other Agency
Injured Person
Mental Health Crisis
Injured Person
Information
Information

Injured Person
Traffic Crash
Information
Information

Traffic Crash

Assist Other Agency
Assist Other Agency
Information

Information

Stolen Vehicle Recovery

Information
Baker Act

Information

No Valid Drivers License

Suspicious Incident
Baker Act
Information
Information
Larceny - Petit Theft

Case #
25-406
25-110446
25-109216
25-102722
25-102294
25-399
25-102176
25-393
25-392
25-96427
25-386
25-94859
25-94233
25-381
25-378
25-375
25-373
25-369
25-368
25-367
25-365
25-364
25-362
25-360
25-354
25-351
25-350
25-346
25-342
25-341
25-340
25-339
25-338
25-335
25-327
25-320
25-309
25-292
25-291
25-281
25-251
25-239
25-237
25-235
25-232

Date / Time Reported Date / Time Occurred General Location

12/09/25 0300
12/09/25 0300
12/06/25 0156
11/15/25 1708
11/13/25 1028
11/12/25 0900
11/12/25 2222
10/27/25 1720
10/27/25 1629
10/24/25 2206
10/23/25 1240
10/20/25 0245
10/16/25 1916
10/16/25 1223
10/10/25 2100
10/8/25 0948
10/6/25 1213
10/03/25 2250
10/3/25 1830
9/29/25 0858
9/25/25 1149
9/24/25 1545
9/22/25 1358
9/18/25 2312
9/11/2025 1840
9/11/25 1427
9/10/25 1727
9/3/25 1551
8/27/25 1555
8/27/25 1551
8/26/25 1752
8/25/25 1530
8/24/25 0301
8/20/25 0714
8/15/25 1000
7/18/25 2111
7/10/25 0847
6/10/25 1932
6/9/25 1510
5/28/25 0149
4/25/25 0600
4/23/25 2030
4/22/25 1612
4/21/25 1400
4/19/25 2021

12/10/25 0600
12/09/25 2021
12/06/25 0156
11/15/25 1950
11/13/25 1028
11/13/25 1130
11/12/25 2222
10/27/25 1935
10/27/25 1720
10/24/25 2206
10/23/25 1249
10/20/25 0256
10/16/25 1916
10/16/25 1300
10/10/25 2100
10/8/25 1030
10/6/25 1245
10/03/25 2250
10/3/25 1830
9/29/25 1040
9/25/25 1210
9/24/25 1620
9/22/25 1700
9/18/25 2300
9/11/25 1830
9/11/25 1330
9/10/25 1700
9/3/25 1551
8/27/25 1555
8/27/25 1551
8/26/25 1752
8/25/25 2000
8/24/25 0301
8/20/25 0713
7/27/25-8/14/25
3/22/25-3/24/25
7/10/25 0930
6/10/25 1932
6/9/25 1518
5/28/25 0149
4/28/25 0600
4/23/25 1521
4/22/25 1612
4/21/25 1400
4/19/25 2022

Research Way & Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4600 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4552 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4530 Research Way, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4600 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4514 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4470 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

Research Way & Pace Road, Lakeland

4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4699 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland

4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

4300 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

Disposition

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned over to Polk County EMS
Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned over to Polk County EMS
Turned over to Polk County EMS
Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned over to Polk County EMS
Turned over to Polk County EMS
Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned over to Polk County EMS
Closed

Turned over to Polk County Sheriff's Office

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed by Arrest
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



Assist Other Agency
Information
Information

Assist Other Agency
Information

Injured Person
Traffic Violation
Injured Person
Information

Knowingly Driving While License Suspended/ Revoked

Information

Assist Other Agency
Assist Other Agency
Assist Other Agency
Information
Suspicious Incident
Injured Person
Baker Act

Traffic Crash
Information

Assist Other Agency
Written Threats to Kill
Injured Person
Information

Baker Act

Baker Act

Baker Act

Petit Theft

Petit Theft
Extortion
Information

Baker Act

25-226
25-222
25-220
25-201
25-198
25-196
25-192
25-191
25-188
25-150
25-143
25-126
25-124
25-120
25-98
25-96
25-95
25-89
25-88
25-85
25-84
25-80
25-79
25-71
25-67
25-60
25-54
25-41
25-39
25-23
25-22
25-14

4/15/25 2154
4/14/25 2238
4/14/25 1440
4/5/25 1134
4/4/25 1520
4/2/25 0820
4/1/25 0920
3/31/25 1633
3/25/25 1700
3/3/25 1337
2/27/25 1721
2/18/25 1403
2/18/25 1244
2/17/25 2028
2/7/25 0926
2/6/25 0126
2/5/25 1851
2/3/25 1542
2/1/25 1840
1/30/25 1328
1/29/25 0953
1/28/25 0119
1/27/25 1936
1/25/25 1422
1/24/25 1749
1/19/25 0012
1/17/25 1743
1/14/25 1837
1/10/25 1611
1/10/25 1644
1/10/25 1234
1/6/25 1731

4/15/25 2154
4/14/25 2238
4/14/25 1440
4/5/25 1134
4/4/25 1520
4/2/25 0820
4/1/25 0920
3/31/25 1633
3/25/25 1346
3/3/25 1337
2/27/25 1721
2/18/25 1403
2/18/25 1244
2/17/25 2028
2/7/25 0926
2/6/25 0000-0126
2/5/25 1800
2/3/25 1500
2/1/25 1840
1/30/25 1328
1/29/25 0953
1/28/25 0100-0120
1/27/25 1900-1930
1/24/25 1200-1800
1/24/25 1740-1749
1/19/25 0012
1/17/25 1740
1/14/25 1045
1/10/25 1100-1300
1/10/25 1644
1/10/25 1234
1/6/25 1725

4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4545 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4380 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4400 Research Way, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland

4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4600 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4370 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4331 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

Research Way & Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland
4700 Research Way, Lakeland

Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland

4030 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland

Turned over to Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office

Closed

Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Closed

Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Notice to Appear

Closed

Waiver signed

Cleared by Arrest

Closed

Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Closed

Closed

Turned over to EMS

Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned over to Animal Control
Cleared by Arrest

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Pending

No further leads

Closed

Closed

Closed



