

Crime Log: 2025

All crimes and other cases reported to the University Police Department in 2025 are listed, including changes in status and the outcome of all cases under investigation.

Nature (Classification)	Case #	Date / Time Reported	Date / Time Occurred	General Location	Disposition
Larceny	25-406	12/09/25 0300	12/10/25 0600	Research Way & Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Open
Assist Other Agency	25-110446	12/09/25 0300	12/09/25 2021	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-109216	12/06/25 0156	12/06/25 0156	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Incident	25-102722	11/15/25 1708	11/15/25 1950	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-102294	11/13/25 1028	11/13/25 1028	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-399	11/12/25 0900	11/13/25 1130	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Person	25-102176	11/12/25 2222	11/12/25 2222	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Mental Health Crisis	25-393	10/27/25 1720	10/27/25 1935	4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-392	10/27/25 1629	10/27/25 1720	4600 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Mental Health Crisis	25-96427	10/24/25 2206	10/24/25 2206	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-386	10/23/25 1240	10/23/25 1249	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-94859	10/20/25 0245	10/20/25 0256	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Traffic Crash	25-94233	10/16/25 1916	10/16/25 1916	4552 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-381	10/16/25 1223	10/16/25 1300	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-378	10/10/25 2100	10/10/25 2100	4530 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-375	10/8/25 0948	10/8/25 1030	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Assist Other Agency	25-373	10/6/25 1213	10/6/25 1245	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Information	25-369	10/03/25 2250	10/03/25 2250	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-368	10/3/25 1830	10/3/25 1830	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Incident	25-367	9/29/25 0858	9/29/25 1040	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-365	9/25/25 1149	9/25/25 1210	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Injured Person	25-364	9/24/25 1545	9/24/25 1620	4600 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Mental Health Crisis	25-362	9/22/25 1358	9/22/25 1700	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Injured Person	25-360	9/18/25 2312	9/18/25 2300	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-354	9/11/2025 1840	9/11/25 1830	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-351	9/11/25 1427	9/11/25 1330	4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Injured Person	25-350	9/10/25 1727	9/10/25 1700	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Traffic Crash	25-346	9/3/25 1551	9/3/25 1551	4514 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-342	8/27/25 1555	8/27/25 1555	4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-341	8/27/25 1551	8/27/25 1551	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Traffic Crash	25-340	8/26/25 1752	8/26/25 1752	4470 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-339	8/25/25 1530	8/25/25 2000	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County EMS
Assist Other Agency	25-338	8/24/25 0301	8/24/25 0301	4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-335	8/20/25 0714	8/20/25 0713	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County Sheriff's Office
Information	25-327	8/15/25 1000	7/27/25-8/14/25	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Stolen Vehicle Recovery	25-320	7/18/25 2111	3/22/25-3/24/25	Research Way & Pace Road, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-309	7/10/25 0847	7/10/25 0930	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-292	6/10/25 1932	6/10/25 1932	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-291	6/9/25 1510	6/9/25 1518	4699 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
No Valid Drivers License	25-281	5/28/25 0149	5/28/25 0149	Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland	Closed by Arrest
Suspicious Incident	25-251	4/25/25 0600	4/28/25 0600	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-239	4/23/25 2030	4/23/25 1521	4530 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-237	4/22/25 1612	4/22/25 1612	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-235	4/21/25 1400	4/21/25 1400	4300 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Larceny - Petit Theft	25-232	4/19/25 2021	4/19/25 2022	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed

Assist Other Agency	25-226	4/15/25 2154	4/15/25 2154	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Turned over to Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office
Information	25-222	4/14/25 2238	4/14/25 2238	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-220	4/14/25 1440	4/14/25 1440	4545 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Assist Other Agency	25-201	4/5/25 1134	4/5/25 1134	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Information	25-198	4/4/25 1520	4/4/25 1520	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Injured Person	25-196	4/2/25 0820	4/2/25 0820	4380 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Traffic Violation	25-192	4/1/25 0920	4/1/25 0920	4400 Research Way, Lakeland	Notice to Appear
Injured Person	25-191	3/31/25 1633	3/31/25 1633	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-188	3/25/25 1700	3/25/25 1346	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Waiver signed
Knowingly Driving While License Suspended/ Revoked	25-150	3/3/25 1337	3/3/25 1337	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Cleared by Arrest
Information	25-143	2/27/25 1721	2/27/25 1721	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-126	2/18/25 1403	2/18/25 1403	Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Assist Other Agency	25-124	2/18/25 1244	2/18/25 1244	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Polk County Fire Rescue
Assist Other Agency	25-120	2/17/25 2028	2/17/25 2028	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to Lakeland Fire Rescue
Information	25-98	2/7/25 0926	2/7/25 0926	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Incident	25-96	2/6/25 0126	2/6/25 0000-0126	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Injured Person	25-95	2/5/25 1851	2/5/25 1800	4600 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS
Baker Act	25-89	2/3/25 1542	2/3/25 1500	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Traffic Crash	25-88	2/1/25 1840	2/1/25 1840	4370 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-85	1/30/25 1328	1/30/25 1328	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	25-84	1/29/25 0953	1/29/25 0953	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Turned over to Animal Control
Written Threats to Kill	25-80	1/28/25 0119	1/28/25 0100-0120	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Cleared by Arrest
Injured Person	25-79	1/27/25 1936	1/27/25 1900-1930	4331 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-71	1/25/25 1422	1/24/25 1200-1800	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-67	1/24/25 1749	1/24/25 1740-1749	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-60	1/19/25 0012	1/19/25 0012	Research Way & Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-54	1/17/25 1743	1/17/25 1740	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Petit Theft	25-41	1/14/25 1837	1/14/25 1045	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Pending
Petit Theft	25-39	1/10/25 1611	1/10/25 1100-1300	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	No further leads
Extortion	25-23	1/10/25 1644	1/10/25 1644	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	25-22	1/10/25 1234	1/10/25 1234	Polytechnic Circle & Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	25-14	1/6/25 1731	1/6/25 1725	4030 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed